Temperature Phased Digestion conversion study. 
7. Subconsultant site visits. 

Time of Beginning and Completion 

Anticipated schedule is March 2016 to June 2016. 

Fees and Payments 

1. Compensation for Basic Services: 

Client shall compensate Consultant a Lump Sum amount of Thirty-One Thousand Eighty Dollars 
($31,080.00) for Basic Services described in this Supplemental Agreement.   

2. Compensation for Additional Services: 

Additional Services performed by the Consultant at Client’s direction, shall be compensated on an Hourly 
basis for Direct Labor, Plus Reimbursable Expenses in accordance with the attached current “Hourly Fees